Glacier County Commissioners Thursday, December 22, 2022 Regular Meeting Cut Bank, MT

The Glacier County Board of Commissioners met at a regularly scheduled meeting at 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, December 22, 2022. Commissioners John B. Overcast was present. Commissioner Mary Jo Bremner and John B. Overcast were absent due to weather.

The meeting was cancelled due to no quorum & all items moved to a later agenda

Present at the meeting: No one was present.

- A. Roll Call
- B. Approval of Agenda
- C. Approval of Minutes: 7/5, 7/7, 7/12, 7/18, 7/21, 7/26 & 7/27/2022
- D. Review/Sign: Payroll/Claims

Dated for December 22, 2022

CLAIMS APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

FUND	ACCOUNT	AMOUNT	
1000	General Fund	\$	33,546.03
2110	Road Fund	\$	14,972.84
2140	Weed Control	\$	152.27
2180	County District Court	\$	38.57
2220	Library	\$	217.93
2250	City-County Planning	\$	1,000.00
2260	Emergency Disaster (DES)	\$	284.74
2280	Senior Citizens (Parkview)	\$	20,639.00
2282	Aging Service - Transport (Parkview)	\$	26,554.50
2300	Public Safety (Law)	\$	17,032.43
2360	Museum	\$	493.40
2850	911 Emergency (Sheriff)	\$	501.93
2863	Glacier County Transit	\$	414.13
2918	Sheriff Law Enforcement Grant (Stonegarden)	\$	1,102.21
2960	Health Grants - Emergency Prep	\$	104.54
2968	Chronic Disease Prevention Grant	\$	4,260.61
2971	Women Infants & Children (WIC)	\$	52.27
2972	Family Planning Grant	\$	1,048.55
2976	Immunization Grant	\$	207.14
7302	West End Cemetery	\$	214.01
7901	Hospital / NRMC Fund	\$	186,000.00
	TOTAL CLAIMS	\$	308,837.10

PAYROLL	\$ 209,026.43
TOTAL PAYROLL & CLAIMS	\$ 517,863.53

NEW BUSINESS:

- E. Discussion/Approval: Support of Nursing Home Op-ed Mary Jo Bremner, Glacier County Commissioner
- F. (10:00 a.m.) Elected Officials Swearing in Ceremony (3rd Floor District Courtroom): Vernon "Napi" Billedeaux, Glacier County Commissioner; Don Wilson, Glacier County Treasurer; Maurice Redhorn, Glacier County Sheriff; Terryl Matt, Attorney

OLD BUSINESS:

G. Approval: Glacier County EMS Billing Write Off's – Chancy Kittson, Glacier County CFO/Glacier County Commissioners

OTHER BUSINESS:

- H. Public Comment
- I. Next Meeting Tuesday, December 27, 2022 Browning